## EXPRESS MAIL # EL443841539US

MW 99 RE 8.26.99 RE

03-29-2000

101300586

510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 AUG 1999 VER SHEET

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 781/5

1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SLOMAN, Roger Mark	Name: Advanced Composites Group Ltd. Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Composites House, Sinclair Close, Heanor Gate, Industrial Estate, Heanor City/State/Zip: Derbyshire, DF75 7SP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]	No Additional name(s) & address attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[XX] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date August 23, 1999		
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):		
	application, the execution date of the application is:August 23, 1999  B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ADAMS LAW FIRM, F.A.  2180 Two First Union Fig. 30 P	B. Patent Registration No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes [XX] No  6. Total Number of applications and	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ADAMS LAW FIRM, F.A.	B. Patent Registration No.(s)  bers attached? □ Yes [XX] No  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: or one of the original or	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0229

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I,	Roger Mark Sloman	, a citizen of	
United Kingdom	, and residi	ing at Advanced Composites Group Ltd	
omposites House, Sincl	air Close, Heanor Gate or. Derbyshire, DE75 7SP	ing at <u>Advanced Composites Group</u> Ltd <u>UK</u> , have invented certain	
improvements in o	r relating to moulding met	thods and moulded articles	
	for	c which I am about to make	
application for Le	tters Patent of the Ur	nited States; and,	
WHEREAS, Adv	anced Composites Group Ltd	d, a corporation	
	ting under the laws of		
, located at Composites House, Sinclair Close,  Heanor Gate Industrial Estate, Heanor, Derbyshire, DF75 7SP. United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an			
Heanor Gate Industrial Derbyshire, DE75 7SP	Estate, Heanor, United Kingdom is	s desirous of acquiring an	
interest therein;			
NOW, THEREFO	RE, in consideration o	of One Dollar (\$1.00) and	
other good and val	uable consideration, t	the receipt of which is	
hereby acknowledge	d, I, Roger Mark Sloma	n, by these	
presents do sell,	assign, and transfer (	unto <u>Advanced Composites Group</u> Ltd	
	the full a	and exclusive right, title	
and interest, for	the territory of the l	United States of America,	
in and to the said	invention, as descrit	bed in the application	
executed by me sim	ultaneously herewith o	on this <u>23rd</u> day of	
August ,	1999 , preparatory to	o obtaining Letters Patent	
of the United Stat	es therefor; said in	vention, application and	
Letters Patent to	be held and enjoyed by	y Advanced Composites Group Ltd	
	for it:	s own use and behoof, and	
by its legal repre	sentatives and assign:	s, to the full end of the	
term for which sai	d Letters Patent may	be granted, as fully and	
entirely as the sa	me would have been he	ld by me had this	
Assignment and sal	e not been made.		

ROGER MARK SLOMAN

**RECORDED: 08/26/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0230